
Hazard
Varsity Football Roster

School: Hazard Class: 1A District: 6
Head Coach: Mark Dixon Superintendent: Sandra Johnson
Work Phone: (606)439-1318 Principal: Happy Mobelini

FAX: (606)439-2285 Athletic Director: Al Holland
Mascot Name: Bulldogs Enrollment:
School Colors: Navy & Old Gold

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Other---: Ralph B Asher
Assistant Varsity Coach: James J Baker
Assistant Varsity Coach: Bradley Bolen
Other---: Ronald D Combs, Sr.
Assistant Coach: Bill Dixon
Other---: Jon Fletcher
Assistant Varsity Coach: Chuck R Fugate, Sr.
Assistant Varsity Coach: Dennis Harris
Assistant Varsity Coach: Joshua Holland
Assistant Varsity Coach: Daniel L Howard
Other---: Mike Huber
Assistant Coach: Tim Koogler
Other---: Wade Lindon, Sr.
Assistant Varsity Coach: Jimerson Montgomery
Assistant Varsity Coach: Gary Roll, Sr.
Other---: Aster Sizemore
Assistant Coach: Sam K Whitehead

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
78 78 James Allen 6' 3" 340 OL DL Junior
5 5 Kody Arnett 6' 0" 180 WR LB Soph.

42 42 Anthony Asher 5' 9" 190 OL DL Fresh.
9 9 Zack Blanton 5' 10" 170 WR C Senior

41 41 Jordan Childers 5' 8" 140 OL LB Fresh.
66 66 Timmothy Clemons 5' 11" 185 OL DL Soph.
72 72 Jacob Cody 5' 8" 310 OL DL Senior
21 21 B. J. Combs 6' 2" 205 WR LB Senior
24 24 Jacob Combs 5' 6" 140 WR C Fresh.
81 81 Justin Cornett 6' 0" 180 OL DL Fresh.
82 82 Hilton Dixon 6' 3" 225 TE DL Fresh.
11 11 Kevin Eversole 5' 10" 155 K K Soph.
52 52 Matthew Fields 6' 2" 245 OL DL Senior
25 25 Alex Francis 6' 0" 175 HB LB Soph.
65 65 Jordan Hampton 6' 1" 215 OL DL Senior
33 33 Deion Harris 5' 10½" 180 FB LB Senior
12 12 Nathan Higgins 6' 1" 165 WR C Junior
4 4 Trey Higgins 5' 7" 150 WR C Fresh.

53 53 Caleb Holcomb 5' 10" 175 OL DL Fresh.
32 32 Zack Hoskins 5' 8" 170 WR C Fresh.
57 57 Kaleb Huber 6' 0½" 215 OL DL Soph.
3 3 Austin Johnson 5' 10" 175 WR C Junior
8 8 Brandon Jones 5' 11½" 205 RB CB Fresh.

50 50 Daniel Jones 5' 9" 205 FB LB Senior
(continued next page)

Copyright 2011 Kentucky High School Athletic Association



Hazard
Varsity Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
61 61 Dylan Logan 5' 11" 220 OL DL Senior
55 55 Tyler Logan 6' 0" 215 OL DL Soph.
20 20 Eric Mason 5' 11" 165 K P S Senior
23 23 Josh Meehan 5' 11" 220 FB LB Soph.
75 75 Brandon Miller 5' 10" 264 OL DL Fresh.
70 70 Zack Miller 5' 8" 215 OL DL Senior
10 10 Jalen Olinger 6' 2" 171 WR S Fresh.
1 1 Jordan Olinger 6' 3" 215 WR S Junior

71 71 Patrick Patula 6' 0" 295 OL DL Senior
77 77 Timothy Pittard 5' 11" 245 OL DL Soph.
13 13 Jacob Roll 6' 1½" 185 QB LB Soph.
51 51 Houston Smith 6' 3½" 187 LB T Fresh.
6 6 Evan Whitaker 6' 4" 205 QB S Junior

62 62 Ryan Whitaker 6' 2" 220 OL DL Junior
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Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
1 1 Jordan Olinger 6' 3" 215 WR S Junior
3 3 Austin Johnson 5' 10" 175 WR C Junior
4 4 Trey Higgins 5' 7" 150 WR C Fresh.
5 5 Kody Arnett 6' 0" 180 WR LB Soph.
6 6 Evan Whitaker 6' 4" 205 QB S Junior
8 8 Brandon Jones 5' 11½" 205 RB CB Fresh.
9 9 Zack Blanton 5' 10" 170 WR C Senior

10 10 Jalen Olinger 6' 2" 171 WR S Fresh.
11 11 Kevin Eversole 5' 10" 155 K K Soph.
12 12 Nathan Higgins 6' 1" 165 WR C Junior
13 13 Jacob Roll 6' 1½" 185 QB LB Soph.
20 20 Eric Mason 5' 11" 165 K P S Senior
21 21 B. J. Combs 6' 2" 205 WR LB Senior
23 23 Josh Meehan 5' 11" 220 FB LB Soph.
24 24 Jacob Combs 5' 6" 140 WR C Fresh.
25 25 Alex Francis 6' 0" 175 HB LB Soph.
32 32 Zack Hoskins 5' 8" 170 WR C Fresh.
33 33 Deion Harris 5' 10½" 180 FB LB Senior
41 41 Jordan Childers 5' 8" 140 OL LB Fresh.
42 42 Anthony Asher 5' 9" 190 OL DL Fresh.
50 50 Daniel Jones 5' 9" 205 FB LB Senior
51 51 Houston Smith 6' 3½" 187 LB T Fresh.
52 52 Matthew Fields 6' 2" 245 OL DL Senior
53 53 Caleb Holcomb 5' 10" 175 OL DL Fresh.
55 55 Tyler Logan 6' 0" 215 OL DL Soph.
57 57 Kaleb Huber 6' 0½" 215 OL DL Soph.
61 61 Dylan Logan 5' 11" 220 OL DL Senior
62 62 Ryan Whitaker 6' 2" 220 OL DL Junior
65 65 Jordan Hampton 6' 1" 215 OL DL Senior
66 66 Timmothy Clemons 5' 11" 185 OL DL Soph.
70 70 Zack Miller 5' 8" 215 OL DL Senior
71 71 Patrick Patula 6' 0" 295 OL DL Senior
72 72 Jacob Cody 5' 8" 310 OL DL Senior
75 75 Brandon Miller 5' 10" 264 OL DL Fresh.
77 77 Timothy Pittard 5' 11" 245 OL DL Soph.
78 78 James Allen 6' 3" 340 OL DL Junior
81 81 Justin Cornett 6' 0" 180 OL DL Fresh.
82 82 Hilton Dixon 6' 3" 225 TE DL Fresh.
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